
City College 
102/1, Raja Rammohan Saranl, Kolkata-9 

Notlce-12.04.2024 

This is already notified for informatlon of all that Rammohan College has started to conduct C.U. 3-year 
(MDCV4-year (Major) BLA/B.Sc./B.Corn. Sernester- Theoretical Examinations, 2023 (Honours and 
General) (under CCF, 2022) frorm 08.04.2024 (Monday) to 30.04.2024 (Monday) in one/two halves from 
10:00 a.m. onwards. 

As per information recelved from the Princlpal, Rammohan College, the C.U. Semester-I examinations, 
2023 on 15.04.2024 (Monday), 16.04.2024 (Tuesday), 22.04.2024 (Monday), 23.04.2024 (Tuesday), 
24.04.2024 (Wednesday), 29.04.2024 (Monday) and 30.04.2024 (Tuesday) wll be held in two halves 
from 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. in the College Building. 

All B.A,/8.Sc./B.Com. Semester V and Semester VI (Hons. and General ) classes under CBCS will remain 
suspended on the above mentioned dates due aforesaid C.U. Semester- Examinations. 
However, the Laboratory-based Departments may conduct Semester IV and VI Honours theoretical and 
practical classes in their departmental laboratories and class rooms based on the existing routine. 

As there are no C.U. Semester-I examinations on 18.04.2024 (Thursday), 19.04.2024 (Friday) and 
20.04.2024 (Saturdayl, 25.04.2024 (Thursday), 26.04.2024 (Friday) and 27.04.2024 (Saturday) in 
the College Building, therefore, there will be normal classes in all Streams on these dates from 
11:00 a.m. based on the full routine. 

Copy to: lQAC, V.P., Bursar, Depts.(5), Office, Notice 
Board, Staff Room, Library, Students' Union. 

Principal 
City College, Kolkata-9 


